ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10

Rule 63.18(c): The names, titles, addresses, phone numbers, fax numbers, and e-mail addresses of the officers and other contact points to whom correspondence concerning this application is to be addressed are as follows:

Transferor:

Kawthar Rabie 6504 N Troy Street Chicago, Illinois 60645 Tel: (773) 931-0824

With a copy to:

Joanna G. Wallace, Esq.
Marashlian & Donahue, LLC
The *Comm*Law Group
1420 Spring Hill Road, Suite 401
McLean, Virginia 22102

Office Tel: 703-714-1317 Office Fax: 703-714-1330

E-Mail: jgw@commlawgroup.com

Transferee:

Noor Rabie 6504 N Troy Street Chicago, Illinois 60645 Tel: (773) 931-0824

With a copy to:

Joanna G. Wallace, Esq. Marashlian & Donahue, LLC The *Comm*Law Group 1420 Spring Hill Road, Suite 401 McLean, Virginia 22102

Office Tel: 703-714-1317 Office Fax: 703-714-1330

E-Mail: jqw@commlawqroup.com

Rule 63.18(d) Authority Held by Applicants:

NTI Talk, Inc. holds blanket domestic Section 214 authority and holds International Section 214 authority to provide Global or Limited Global Resale Service, as granted in File No. ITC-

214-20110823-00281 on September 16, 2011.

Transferor and Transferee do not hold domestic or international Section 214 authority.

Answer to Question 11

Rule 63.18(h) Ownership Information: The following are the names, addresses, citizenship, and principal businesses of any person or entity that directly or indirectly owns at least ten percent of the equity of the Applicants.

The pre-Transaction ownership of NTI Talk is as follows:

Name: Kawthar Rabie Address: 6504 N Troy Street

Chicago, Illinois 60645

Citizenship: United States Interest: 100 percent

Principal Business: Telecommunications

Other than the interest in NTI Talk, the individual listed above does not hold an attributable interest in any entity that provides telecommunications services.

The post-Transaction ownership of NTI Talk is as follows:

Name: Noor Rabie

Address: 6504 N Troy Street

Chicago, Illinois 60645

Citizenship: United States Interest: 100 percent

Principal Business: Telecommunications

The individual listed above does not hold an attributable interest in any entity that provides telecommunications services.

Answer to Question 12

Transferee does not have any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

Answer to Question 13

Under the proposed Transaction, Transferee will acquire 100 percent of the equity interests of NTI Talk. The transfer of control of NTI Talk will involve no disruption, impairment, or other changes in the entity providing service to customers, the facilities used to provide such services, or the rates, terms and conditions of such services. The contact points for customers and Commission inquiries will remain the same after the transfer of control. All existing customer service numbers/operations, contracts and procedures of NTI Talk will remain in place after the Transaction. Although the Transaction will result in a change in the control of NTI Talk, no assignment of authorizations, assets or customers will occur. NTI Talk will continue to provide service to

FCC FORM 214TC Attachment 1 Page 3

customers pursuant to NTI Talk authorizations under the same rate, terms and conditions. Accordingly, this Transaction will be transparent to the customer of NTI Talk.

Answer to Question 20

This Application qualifies for streamlined processing pursuant to Section 63.12 because the Applicants are not affiliated with any foreign carriers; are not affiliated with any dominant U.S. carriers whose international switched or private line services the Applicants seek authority to resell; and do not seek authority to provide switched basic services over private lines to a country for which the Commission has not previously authorized the provision of switched services over private lines. Accordingly, this Application should be granted, pursuant to Section 63.12(a), 14 days after the date of public notice listing this Application as accepted for filing.